Data Sheet 10/30-1.62-EN Rev. A
Moving Iron Indic
for sinusoidal or
Inputs
— For sinusoidal or nonsinusoidal AC
up to 100 A and 600 V directly
Overload capabilitiy
— Up to quintuple

Moving Iron Indicators 10/30-1.62 EN
For Sinusoidal or Non-Sinusoidal AC Currents/Voltages
Ordering information
Moving Iron Indicator Variant digit  No. 1 - 8 Code
Square, 90° scale Catalog No.
F48-NW 48 x 48 mm max. 25 A V30078A-
F72-NW 72 x 72 mm V30077A-
F96-NW 96 x 96 mm V30079A-
F144-W 144 x 144 mm V30080A-
Measuring Range
Via current transformer x A/1 A (primary current acc. to ZWU code No.) 801
Via current transformer x A/5 A (primary current acc. to ZWU code No.) 800
Via voltage transformer x V/100 V (primary voltage acc. to ZWU code No.) 703
Via voltage transformer x V/110 V (primary voltage acc. to ZWU code No.) 704
40 mA...100 A (indicate code No., see measuring range table) 3_ _
6 V...600 V (indicate code No., see measuring range table) 7_ _
As specified (clear text) ZAM
Scale
Same as measuring range ZSA
Without graduation, start/end marked, with symbol strip and company logo ZSN
As specified (in clear text, ZEM code No.) ZEM
Via transformer connector (indicate code No. ZWU see scale table)
Overload Range
Without overload ZFS
1.2-fold overload ZFU
2-fold overload (only for current ranges) ZFD
5-fold overload (only for current ranges) ZFF
Moving Iron Indicator Variant digit  No. 1 - 8 Code
Edgewise Catalog No.
F72-PW 72 x 36 mm V30073A-
F96-PW 96 x 48 mm V30074A-
F144-PW 144 x 72 mm V30082A-
F192-3PW 192 x 96 mm (triple indicator) V30076A-
Measuring Range
Via current transformer x A/1 A (primary current acc. to ZWU code No.) 801
Via current transformer x A/5 A (primary current acc. to ZWU code No.) 800
Via voltage transformer x V/100 V (primary voltage acc. to ZWU code No.) 703
Via voltage transformer x V/110 V (primary voltage acc. to ZWU code No.) 704
100 mA...25 A (indicate code No., see measuring range table) 3_ _
6 V...600 V (indicate code No., see measuring range table) 7_ _
As specified (in clear text, ZAM code No.) ZAM
Scale
Same as measuring range ZSA
Without graduation, start/end marked, with symbol strip and company logo ZSN
As specified (in clear text, ZEM code No.) ZEM
Via transformer connector (indicate code No. ZWU see scale table)
Overload Range
Without overload ZFS
1.2-fold overload ZFU
2-fold overload (only for current ranges) ZFD
Mounting Orientation
Transverse format ZFQ
Upright format ZFH
Special Features
Transformer ratio (code No. according to measuring range table) ZWU
see next page for more special features
6
Moving Iron Indicators 10/30-1.62 EN
For Sinusoidal or Non-Sinusoidal AC Currents/Voltages
Ordering information
Moving Iron Indicator Variant digit  No. 1 - 8 9 10 Code
FO96 Contact indicator, 96 x 96 mm Catalog No. V30089A-
Alarm Contacts
1 min. relay 1
1 max. relay 2
1 min. relay, 1 max. relay 3